Members of the task force who are legislators 7 

shall be paid salary, per diem and mileage as provided in 8 

W.S. 28-5-101 for their official duties as members of the 9 

task force.   10 

11 

Section 2. 12 

13 

(a)  There is appropriated from the general fund: 14 

15 

(i)  Eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000.00) to 16 

the legislative service office for payment of salary, per 17 

diem and mileage for legislative task force members; 18 

19 

(ii)  Twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) to the 20 

governor's office for payment of authorized per diem and 21 

mileage for nonlegislative task force members. 22 

23 

Section 3.  This act is effective immediately upon 1 

completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law 2